RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REFUND OF \$500.00 FOR ESCROW MONEY HELD FOR THE SALE OF CHRISTMAS TREES LOCATED AT 7500 SOUTH CRESCENT BLVD, PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08109

WHEREAS, Frank Paulsworth, 1906 Juniper Lane, Bensalem, PA 19020 made a deposit with the TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN in the amount of \$500.00 for the maintenance inspection for the sale of Christmas Trees at the location known as 7500 South Crescent Boulevard, Pennsauken, NJ 08110

WHEREAS, THE Construction Official of the TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN is satisfied that the property has been maintained and has approved same and that Frank Paulsworth is entitled to a refund of \$500.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, County of Camden and State of New Jersey that the sum of \$500.00 is returned to Frank Paulsworth, 1906 Juniper Lane, Bensalem, PA 19020.

CERTIFIED COPY of this resolution will be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the Applicant, Construction Official and the Supervisor of Building Department.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN	ļ
Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC TOWNSHIP CLERK	

ADOPTED: